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Position County District First Name: Last Name: Address 1: City: Zip Code: Preffered Phone Email Address:
Vice-Chair Sauk D9 Craig Raschein S8289 County Rd C North Freedom 53951 (608) 963-8805 raschein5@gmail.com
Secretary Calumet D8 Keith Propson N8379 Hwy 55 Menasha 54952 (920) 858-6701 thepropsons@yahoo.com
Chair Outagamie D7 Doug Seidl N8254 Lawn Road Seymour 54165 (920) 309-0703 dougs@corphdq.com

Price D1 David Schmidt N16365 Lake Shore Drive Butternut 54514 (715) 762-4182 dwschmidt80@gmail.com
Rock D10 Ryan Stahl 1516 Kellogg Ave Janesville 53545 (608) 921-2537 Stahr2797@gmail.com
Polk D2 Michael Kelby 1848 70Th Street Balsam Lake 54810 (952) 454-3179 Kelbywcc@use.startmail.com
Burnett D2 Mike Giles 12590 County Road D Grantsburg 54840 (715) 463-2400 Mgiles@grantsburgtelcom.net
Vilas D3 Colin Crawford PO Box 61 Phelps 54554 (715) 891-2715 Crawfordfishing@gmail.com
Florence D4 Stu Boren 4049 W. Lk Ellwood Rd. Florence 54121 (906) 282-1776 sborfor@gmail.com
Dunn D5 Bill Briggs N14234  580Th St Ridgeland 54763 (715) 949-1556 Wbriggswicc@gmail.com
Jackson D6 Jim Johnson N9762 Burton Rd. Hixton 54635 (715) 963-2531 jim.johnsonjr@yahoo.com
Outagamie D7 Dave Ninneman 653 Lincoln St Hortonville 54944 (920) 585-5517 davidninneman@sbcglobal.net
Sheboygan D8 Steve Klock 529 North Street Plymouth 53073 (920) 917-7370 sklock15@gmail.com

DNR Liaison Forestry Ron Gropp P.O. Box 7921 - FR/4 Madison 53707 (715) 281-6253 ron.gropp@wisconsin.gov  
DNR Liaison Bill Hankee 851 South Rolling Meadows Drive Fond du Lac 54937 (920) 904-2653 William.Hankee@wisconsin.gov
DNR Liaison Tara Bergeson 1300 W Clairemont Ave Eau Claire 54701 (608) 516-0487 tara.bergeson@wisconsin.gov
DNR Liaison Erin Rieser 101 South Webster Street - LF/6 Madison 53707 (608) 400-6171 erine.rieser@wisconsin.gov
DNR Liaison Jim Lemke 101 South Webster Street - LF/6 Madison 53707 (608) 206-3970 James.Lemke@wisconsin.gov   

2023 WCC Land Use Advisory Committee

Land Use Advisory Committee:
The mission of the Land Use Advisory Committee of the Wisconsin Conservation Congress is to provide citizen input in the use and management of 
Wisconsin’s terrestrial ecosystems, both public and private, on behalf of all those who utilize these resources. The committee will promote diverse healthy 
ecological communities, support control of invasive species, promote environmentally sound sustainable timber harvest, and encourage the compatible use 
of our public lands, parks, and trails for the diverse interests of those who recreate in our state.  Further, the committee will explore opportunities for 
increased access to land for outdoor recreation including nature based activities.
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